01 FC:8521

01-06-2004 Form PTO-1594 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fle ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Marine Midland Business Loans, Inc. Name: Original Trenton Cracker Company Internal Address: Box 186 Individual(s) Association Street Address: Lambert Lane General Partnership Limited Partnership 🛂 Corporation-State Delaware CityLambertvilleState: NJ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Correction representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 07/26/1994 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0200061 Additional number(s) attached Yes D No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Thomas F. Dunn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Enclosed Pendleton, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1601 Trapelo Road N/A City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. HOMA 22 2003 Name of Person Signing 01/05/2004 DBYRNE 00000175 0200061 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0662



40.00 481 D

TRADEMARKS Atty. Docket No. SBA-617

	.7252 1 \	
To the Honorable Commissioner of REC'D	nains: Prease record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(es): The Original Trenton Cracker Company, 3 1995 a Delaware Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Marine Midland Business Loans, Inc. Street Address: 401 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 900	
Additional names of conveying partial attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Long Beach. State: CA Zip: 90802 Individual citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
The Orignial Trenton Cracker Company: July 26, 1994 Marine Midland Business Loans, Inc.: July 18, 1994	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): U.S. Trademark Registration No. 200,061		
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 200,061	
Additional numbers a	ttached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1	
Name: <u>Trademark Administrator</u> <u>Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault</u> Street Address: <u>High Street Tower</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 0 \(\subseteq \) \alpha Enclosed \(\subseteq \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
125 High Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0531	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement of signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Douglas J. Kline Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5		
223DJK7438/2.76439-1		

100 BE 1.75475 2000 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0663

10 to 10 to 10 to

0.491

STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This instrument is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1. The name and address of the debtor/assignor ("Assignor") is:

The Original Trenton Cracker Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation

2. The name and address of the secured party/assignee ("Assignee") is:

Marine Midland Business Loans, Inc. 401 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 900 Long Beach, California 90802

- 3. This statement refers to that certain Security Agreement Trademark Assignment recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 1990 at Reel/Frame 0693/0961.
- 4. Assignee hereby releases its security interest in and reconveys to Assignor all of its interest in the trademark collateral described on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 5. Presented for filing to the United States Commission of Patents and Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:

The Original Trenton Cracker Company, Inc.

one of a

David A. Andrews
Chief Financial Officer

By:

Marine Midland Business Loans, Inc.

Peter/Zimmerer

Vice President

REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0664

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 200,061

Title: Trenton

Registered: June 23, 1925

11295.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0665

on July 18, 1994 heforer	me, <u>Cristine C. Gilampaolo</u> NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME (S) OF DIOJECTOR	
DATE PALACE Z.	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"	
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	
□ personally known to me - OR - □ p	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
CRISTINE C. GIAMPAOLO COMM. # 898903 Notary Public — California FRESNO COUNTY My Comm. Expires NOV 15, 1994	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Crustine Champable SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
	OPTIONAL -	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fraudulent reattachment of this form.		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	Statement of Release of Securita	
	Agreement-Trademark Assign	
Vice President		
vice President	Agreement-Trademark Assign	
Vice President TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) Description Descrip	Agreement—Trademark Assignant TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL TRUSTEE(S)	Agreement-Trademark Assign	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Agreement—Trademark Assignant Title or type of document 2 NUMBER OF PAGES	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL TRUSTEE(S)	Agreement—Trademark Assigna TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES Not dated	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Agreement—Trademark Assignant Title or type of document 2 NUMBER OF PAGES	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: GENERAL SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	Agreement—Trademark Assigna TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES Mot dated DATE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	Agreement—Trademark Assigna TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES Not dated	

** TRADEMARK **REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0666**

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Los Apples</u>		
On July 26, 1994 before me, Kathi Monteomory, Kotar Public NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER-E.G., VANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC		
personally appeared DAUID A. Annews		
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
ODTI		
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER Chief Junania Officer TITLE(S)	Statement of Release of Security Agreement Frademario Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES	
☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) Original Trenton Cracker Company, Ine-	Peter Zimmer - U.P. Marine Midland Bus. Loans. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Aye., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

TRADEMARK REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 200,061

Title: Trenton

Registered: June 23, 1925

11330.1**Y** 11330.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/29/2003 REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0668